

**Town of Prosper Water and Wastewater Rates**  
**Effective First Full Billing Cycle Follow October 15, 2025**

| <b>Commercial &amp; Temp Hydrant Meters Water Service Rates</b> |                               | <b>Commercial Wastewater Service Rates</b> |  |
|---|-------------------------------|--|--|
| <b>Meter Size</b>   | <b>Minimum Service Charge</b> | <b>All Commercial Accounts</b>             | <b>Minimum Service Charge</b>              |
| ¾" or Smaller   | \$ 14.41                      |  | \$ 43.52                                   |
| 1"  | \$ 24.02                      |  |  |
| 1 ½"  | \$ 48.03                      | <b>Volumetric Charge</b>                   | <b>Rate per 1,000 Gallons</b>              |
| 2"  | \$ 76.80                      | All  | \$ 7.91                                    |
| 3"  | \$143.93                      |  |  |
| 4"  | \$239.88                      |  |  |
| 6"  | \$479.60                      |  |  |
| <b>Volumetric Charges</b>                                       | <b>Rate per 1,000 Gallons</b> |  |  |
| 0 - 10,000 Gallons  | \$ 5.21                       |  |  |
| 10,001 - 40,000 Gallons   | \$ 6.52                       |  |  |
| 40,001 – 80,000 Gallons   | \$ 8.14                       |  |  |
| 80,001 - Plus   | \$ 10.18                      |  |  |
| <b>Additional Commercial Service Charges</b>                    |                               |  |  |
| Service Initiation Fee (per meter)                              | \$75.00                       | Transfer Fees                              | \$20.00                                    |
| Meter Accuracy Re-Reads   | \$15.00                       | Late Fees                                  | 10% of Billed Amount                       |
| Disconnect List Fee   | \$50.00                       | Afterhours Reconnect Fee (after 4:00 pm)   | \$75.00 in addition to disconnect list fee |
| Temp Hydrant Meter Deposit                                      | \$1,819.00                    | Temp Hydrant Meter Relocation Fee          | \$84.00                                    |

| <b>Out-of-Town Commercial &amp; Temp Hydrant Meters Water Service Rates</b> |                               | <b>Out-of-Town Commercial Wastewater Service Rates</b> |                               |
|---|-------------------------------|--|-------------------------------|
| <b>Meter Size</b>   | <b>Minimum Service Charge</b> | <b>All Commercial Accounts</b>                         | <b>Minimum Service Charge</b> |
| ¾" or Smaller   | \$ 19.13                      |  | \$ 48.90                      |
| 1"  | \$ 31.88                      |  |                               |
| 1 ½"  | \$ 63.75                      | <b>Volumetric Charge</b>                               | <b>Rate per 1,000 Gallons</b> |
| 2"  | \$101.93                      | All  | \$ 8.88                       |
| 3"  | \$191.03                      |  |                               |
| 4"  | \$318.38                      |  |                               |
| 6"  | \$636.55                      |  |                               |
| <b>Volumetric Charges</b>   | <b>Rate per 1,000 Gallons</b> |  |                               |
| 0 - 10,000 Gallons  | \$ 6.92                       |  |                               |
| 10,001 - 40,000 Gallons   | \$ 8.66                       |  |                               |
| 40,001 – 80,000 Gallons   | \$ 10.80                      |  |                               |
| 80,001 - Plus   | \$ 13.52                      |  |                               |

| Additional Commercial Service Charges |            |  |  |
|---------------------------------------|------------|--|--|
| Service Initiation Fee (per meter)    | \$75.00    | Transfer Fees                            | \$20.00                                    |
| Meter Accuracy Re-Reads               | \$15.00    | Late Fees                                | 10% of Billed Amount                       |
| Disconnect List Fee                   | \$50.00    | Afterhours Reconnect Fee (after 4:00 pm) | \$75.00 in addition to disconnect list fee |
| Temp Hydrant Meter Deposit            | \$1,819.00 | Temp Hydrant Meter Relocation Fee        | \$84.00                                    |

If the amount due on the 10th day of the month after the billing cycle is not paid in full, a ten percent (10%) penalty of the most current balance shall be added to the account.

Temp Hydrant meters are not charged for wastewater. Service is dedicated solely to furnish water service temporarily to a location.